11/3/10		. • •	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	1/2009) 11-03-2010		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
			ET
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	1036105		documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			address of receiving party(ies)
Joel E. Boyd, Lori A. Pretzer, Philip J. Carlson		Name:Wayland Baptist University	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes 🗙 No	·	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 1900 West 7th Street	
Execution Date(s)October 6, 21 and 27, 2010			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: <u>Plainview</u>	
Joint Research Agreement		State: <u>TX</u>	
Government Interest Assignment		Country:USA Zip: 79072	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		0001111 y. <u>03A</u>	Σιρ. <u>/90/2</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
11/975,448 Add	ditional numbers att	ached? Yes	eing filed together with a new application. No.(s) Recordation Barrier Received No No No No No No No No No No
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail			ber of applications and patents
Name: Thomas A. Hodge			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3414 Peachtree Road NE		X Enclosed	
Monarch Plaza, Suite 1600		None red	quired (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta		8. Payment Information	
State: GA Zip30326	<u>.</u>		
Phone Number: 404-577-6000		D"	A second block as a second
Fax Number: 404-221-6501		Deposit Account Number 11-0553	
Email Address: atlip@bakerdonelson.com		Authori	zedauserabene48.88
9. Signature:	hona	a. He	November 2, 2010
Thomas A. Hod Name of Person			Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

Express Mail No. EM442478092US November 2, 2010.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **JOEL E. BOYD**, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 5 Bare Hill Road, Boxford, Massachusetts 01921, **LORI A. PRETZER**, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 2701 West Bellfort Avenue - Apt. 2, Houston, Texas 77054, and **PHILIP J. CARLSON** a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 126 South Riverside Drive, Ames, Iowa 50010, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled **COMPOSITE CATALYTIC MATERIAL AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURE OF SUCH MATERIAL**, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2007 and designated as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/975,448; and

WHEREAS, **WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY**, an educational institution chartered by the State of Texas and having a principal business address of 1900 West 7th Street, Plainview, Texas 79072, is desirous of acquiring an interest in such inventions and improvements and in this U.S. patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **JOEL E. BOYD, LORI A. PRETZER and PHILIP J. CARLSON**, do sell, assign and transfer unto **WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to this U.S. patent application, in and to any divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations and reissues of this U.S. patent application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in this U.S. patent application, preparatory to obtaining

A TAH 2136618 v1 2905167-000001 09/28/2010 Letters Patent of the United States therefor. I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this U.S. patent application, or from a division, continuation-in-part, continuation or reissue of this U.S. patent application, to WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY, and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, we do sell, assign and transfer to WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign applications corresponding to this U.S. patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on such foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for such foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations; such foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY**, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all such inventions and improvements in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world.

Serial No. 11/975,448

JOEL E. BOYD
Witness: $2h/Leg$
Name: $D w G H T T S H U D Y$ Date: $10/6$, 2010
Duto, 2010
Lou ann Presser
$L \check{O} RI A. PRETZER ()$
Date: $10/21$, 2010
Witness: The Andrew Name: Jill Delsigne Date: 10/2/10, 2010
Providence
$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{PH/LIP J. CARLSON} \\ \textbf{Date:} \underline{(\mathcal{O} - \mathcal{Q} \mathcal{F} - (\mathcal{O}))}, 2010 \end{array}$
Witness: $M - ML MullName: Robert McNan IIDate: 10/27, 2010$
Attorney Docket No.: 2905167-000001

A TAH 2136618 v1 2905167-000001 09/28/2010 3

PATENT REEL: 025240 FRAME: 0765

1

RECORDED: 11/03/2010